updated 9/2/2024
Canine Capers Dog Agility Club

AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Wills Park
Judges: Mike Padgett, Beverly Hills, FL
Michele Fletcher, Pikeville, TN

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, September 6, 2024

Ring 1:
Premier Standard - 36 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 120 Entries
Open Standard - 18 Entries
Novice Standard - 38 Entries
Time 2 Beat - 36 Entries

Ring 2:
Master/Excellent FAST - 58 Entries
Open FAST - 12 Entries
Novice FAST - 30 Entries
Novice JWW - 47 Entries
Open JWW - 25 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 124 Entries
Premier JWW - 32 Entries

Saturday, September 7, 2024

Ring 1:
Premier Standard - 44 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 138 Entries
Open Standard - 24 Entries
Novice Standard - 47 Entries
Time 2 Beat - 48 Entries

Ring 2:
Master/Excellent FAST - 62 Entries
Open FAST - 19 Entries
Novice FAST - 34 Entries
Novice JWW - 50 Entries
Open JWW - 34 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 142 Entries
Premier JWW - 37 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, September 8, 2024

Ring 1:
Premier Standard - 42 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 126 Entries
Open Standard - 19 Entries
Novice Standard - 39 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 60 Entries
Novice JWW - 44 Entries
Open JWW - 27 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 132 Entries
Premier JWW - 39 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
There are 283 dogs entered in this event with 576 entries on Friday, 679 entries on
Saturday, and 528 entries on Sunday for a total of 1783 entries.

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regulations.
Gina Dinardo, Secretary.



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice Open Master/Excellent
Foundation Stock
Mountain Cur 0/0 1/1 0/0
Russian Tsvetnaya Bolonka 0/1 0/0 0/0
Stabyhoun 0/0 0/0 1/1
Herding Group
Australian Cattle Dog 0/0 0/0 1/1
Australian Shepherd 6/6 2/3 12/11
Bearded Collie 0/0 0/0 1/1
Beauceron 0/0 0/1 0/0
Belgian Malinois 0/0 0/0 1/1
Belgian Tervuren 0/0 0/0 1/1
Border Collie 12/17 10/7 33/37
Cardigan Welsh Corgi 1/2 1/0 1/1
Collie (Rough) 1/1 0/0 0/0
Collie (Smooth) 0/1 0/1 0/0
German Shepherd Dog 1/1 0/0 0/0
Miniature American Shepherd 1/1 0/0 2/2
01d English Sheepdog 1/1 1/2 2/1
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1/2 1/1 6/5
puli 1/1 0/0 0/0
Pyrenean Shepherd 0/2 0/0 1/1
Shetland Sheepdog 2/4 1/2 13/13
Spanish Water Dog 1/1 0/0 0/0
Swedish Vallhund 1/1 0/0 1/1
Hound Group
Rhodesian Ridgeback 0/0 0/1 2/1
Miscellaneous
Danish-Swedish Farmdog 1/1 0/0 0/0
Dutch Shepherd 0/0 0/0 1/1
Non-Sporting Group
American Eskimo Dog 1/0 1/1 1/1
Boston Terrier 1/1 0/0 2/2
Coton de Tulear 0/0 0/0 1/1
Dalmatian 1/0 0/0 0/0
Keeshond 1/1 0/0 0/0
Poodle (Miniature) 1/1 0/0 3/3
Poodle (Standard) 3/3 0/0 3/4
Xoloitzcuintli 1/2 0/0 0/0



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Other

All-American

Jack Russell Terrier
Sporting Group

Barbet

Brittany

Cocker Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Flat-Coated Retriever
German Wirehaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Irish Red and White Setter
Irish Setter

Labrador Retriever
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Vizsla

Terrier Group

Border Terrier

Miniature Schnauzer

Parson Russell Terrier

Rat Terrier

Russell Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Toy Group

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Havanese

Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Yorkshire Terrier

Working Group

Totals

Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer

Cane Corso
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Novice

13/13
0/0

1/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
1/2
0/0
2/3
0/0
2/1
1/1
1/1
1/1

0/0
2/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/1
0/0
2/2
0/0
1/1

0/0
1/0
1/0
1/1
0/0

70/83

Open

1/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/2
0/1
1/1
1/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/2

0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/1
0/1
0/0
0/0

24/30

Master/Excellent

7/12
1/1

0/0
1/1
2/2
0/0
3/4
3/3
1/0
10/10
0/1
0/0
5/7
0/0
1/0

1/1
6/7
2/2
1/1
1/1
1/1
1/1

2/2
2/2
4/4
1/1
1/1

1/1
1/1
2/2
1/1
2/2

153/162



Running Order List
Friday, September 6, 2024

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24": 3 conpetitors

24c702 Dol |y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna
24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

20": 14 conpetitors

20130 Fuji ,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

20802 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20801 Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

20121 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

20116 Pepper , All-American, April Rogers

20114 Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
20111 Dem c, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
20125 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20109 Kaycee, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Knowlton
20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson
20124 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

16": 8 conpetitors

16710 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson
16303 Hall ey Wl obitz , All-American, Melissa Zerm
16111 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16102 Firenze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16804 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16110 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson
16109 Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16106 Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins

12": 6 conpetitors

12210 Storny, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel
12204 W4l do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

8": 5 conpetitors

8113 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy
8209 Lindi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
8111 G um 0, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24": 7 conpetitors

24302 Engage, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
24105 Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24303 Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris

24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

24103 Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones

24104

20":

20316
20131
20130
20802
20801
20502
20306
20401
20313
20312
20311
20310
20308
20307
20117
20305
20304
20301
20205
20203
20201
20129
20128
20106
20127
20125
20124
20123
20121
20120
20119
20116
20115
20114
20113
20112
20111
20109
20107
20105
20103
20101

16":

16405
16303
16220
16201
16111
16107
16702
16302
16301
16102
16219

Li ncol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English

42 conpetitors
Zi v, Border Collie, Carol Julian
Kyl 0, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
Fuj i , Border Collie, Kelly Noonan
Lot ti , Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
Roo, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Ava, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant
Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Bi zzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas
Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root
Br odi e, Border Collie, Tom Adair
Dot , Border Collie, Deb Young
Spl ash, German Wirchaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Fr anki e, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers
Sequel , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks
Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger
Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
Al'i " i, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant
Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown
G ani t e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
Lyri c, Border Collie, Brianne Farr
Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas
Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann
Pepper , All-American, April Rogers
El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green
Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton
Demi ¢, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
Kaycee , Labrador Retriever, Barbara Knowlton
Mer | i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner
Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy
Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson

31 conpetitors
Tr ue, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper
Hal | ey Wbl obi t z , All-American, Melissa Zerm
Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers
Fi nl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
Ar cher , All-American, Roberta Vigil
Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner
Bay! a, Puli, Nancy Kelly
Band, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
Wave, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett
Fi renze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP



16218
16216
16215
16210
16209
16208
16207
16206
16205
16204
16203
16202
16217
16110
16109
16108
16106
16105
16104
16101

12":

12210
12501
12302
12301
12204
12207
12206
12202
12110
12101
12109
12108
12106
12105
12104
12102
12303

8":

8113
8403
8402
8103
8401
8302
8210
8209
8207
8206
8203
8201
8108
8112
8111
8110
8107

Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Ganbi t , Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

Tess, Border Collie, Kelly Adams

Char | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
Har t , Border Collie, James Barrett

Hot Shot , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

Pl ent y , Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
Kensi , Border Collie, Barbara Knowlton

Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

Ji 'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins

Bennet t , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Senna, Border Collie, Erin Rakosky

17 conpetitors

St or nmy , Border Collie, Melody Jackson

Wl t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm
Jade, All-American, Margaret Donato

Dor i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair

Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Rev, Border Collie, Marni Brown

Aur or a, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Ever| ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel
Sassaf r as , Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

Bi nx , Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

Rebel | e, Border Terrier, Robert Nicholas

Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey

Lei |l a Lou, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim

W | ma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

22 conpetitors

Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

Let ti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg
Ti bbs, Boston Terrier, Julie Haddy

Cami ,Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

R2, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Konnie Li

Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Spar kil es, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

Ri ppl e, Boston Terrier, Julie Haddy

G uni 0, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

Friday (cont.)

8106
8105
8104
8101
8102

Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

Br eeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley

G itter, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 2 conpetitors
24501 & aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
20402 Dudl ey, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

20":

20902
20901
20806
20510
20509
20508
20506
20505
20504

9 conpetitors
Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane
Dai sy, All-American, Lynn Yates
Beau, Boxer, Margaret Wilson
Gabri el , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
Kasey , Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
Kyt e, Border Collie, Terri Everline
Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
Hope , Mountain Cur, Patricia Jackson

16": 2 conpetitors
16601 Hope, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy
16503 Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish

12": 3 conpetitors

12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer

12503 Fl ash, American Eskimo Dog, April Ellison
12502 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

8": 1 conpetitor
8601 ZZ, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

4": 1 conpetitor
4601 Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 7 conpetitors

24701 Quinlan, Irish Setter, John Abert

24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna

24903 Darwi n, Poodle (Standard), Page Southerland
24901 Samm se, All-American, Sarah Reise

24704 Nbrgan, Vizsla, Jennifer Anderson

24703 Navi , Flat-Coated Retriever, Demis Eckert
24702 Kearney, Irish Setter, John Abert

20": 8 conpetitors

20714 Theory, Border Collie, Paige Bene
20812 Roz, Cane Corso, Rebecca Simonski
20803 Rocket , All-American, Candace Klein



20701 Sil ky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook
20711 Enber , Border Collie, Brianne Farr
20707 | ke, All-American, Barbara Meinhardt
20706 Brooke, Dalmatian, Anita Tate

20705 Jeepers, All-American, Linda Trent

16": 13 conpetitors

16904 Nebul a, Keeshond, Ashleigh Clark

16812 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Nita Scartz
16802 Ryl ei gh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
16811 Titan, All-American, Emily Chapman
16808 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
16807 Baccar at , Barbet, Christine Hatfield
16805 Kat e, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy
16803 Smarty, Border Collie, Lois Cook

16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16708 Kar ma, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

16705 Po' a, All-American, Jerry Gardner

12401 Levitat e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison

12": 6 conpetitors

12704 Juicy Bits,Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Jan Gaynor
12701 W sh, Swedish Vallhund, Susan Clingenpeel

12803 Bi ngl ey, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Brooks

12705 M mi kyu, Shetland Sheepdog, Adriana Nottestad
12703 Bi rdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

12802 Carl ey, English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Hunt

8": 4 conpetitors
8801 Lilibet, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8903 Rush, Boston Terrier, Tara Johnson
8901 Rosi e, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger
8701 M. Fahrenheit ,Papillon, Ginsey St. Croix

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

24": 3 conpetitors

24501 G aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris

24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

20": 13 conpetitors

20714 Theory, Border Collie, Paige Bene
20106 Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
20701 Si | ky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook
20509 M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
20507 Confetti ,Border Collie, Jenna Williams
20505 Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
20313 Bi zzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas

20312 Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

20310 Dot , Border Collie, Deb Young

20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
20120 Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas
20105 Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

16": 9 conpetitors
16802 Ryleigh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host

Friday (cont.)

16701 Caspian, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosk
16503 Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish

16110 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson
16104 Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kop

16804 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16210 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
16201 Finl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host

12": 7 conpetitors

12802 Carl ey, English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Hunt

12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer

12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

12703 Bi rdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

12303 W/ nm, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12110 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel

8": 3 conpetitors

8302 Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8105 Breeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley

4": 1 conpetitor
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

Ring 2: FAST

24" Master/Excellent: 2 conpetitors
24701 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert
24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

24": Novice: 4 competitors

24903 Darwin, Poodle (Standard), Page Southerland
24901 Samwise, All-American, Sarah Reise

24301 Dexter, Vizsla, Lisa Harris

20402 Dudley, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

20" Master/Excellent: 24 competitors
20316 Zi v, Border Collie, Carol Julian

20309 Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20106 Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
20117 Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

20509 M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20505 Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
20502 Roo, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

20313 Bi zzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas

20312 Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
20122 Flirt ,Border Collie, Anita Tate

20129 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown
20128 Granite, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20120 Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas
20119 River , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

20116 Pepper, All-American, April Rogers
20115 Elsa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green
20103 Ella, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

20102 Kai, All-American, Carol Greer



20308 Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson

20" Open: 5 competitors

20902 Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane

20503 Yeti, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

20310 Dot, Border Collie, Deb Young

20305 Sequel, Border Collie, Savanna Hicks
20114 Boogie, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

20" Novice: 9 competitors

20714 Theory, Border Collie, Paige Bene

20901 Daisy, All-American, Lynn Yates

20711 Ember, Border Collie, Brianne Farr
20707 Ike, All-American, Barbara Meinhardt
20706 Brooke, Dalmatian, Anita Tate

20705 Jeepers, All-American, Linda Trent
20702 Kaboom!, Border Collie, Savanna Hicks
20701 Silky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook
20507 Confetti, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

24" Open: 1 competitor
24702 Kearney, Irish Setter, John Abert

20" Preferred: ALL Competitors (7)

20207 Blossom, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon (M/E)
20809 Marshall, Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans (N)

20203 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland (M/E)
20806 Beau, Boxer, Margaret Wilson (O)

20803 Rocket, All-American, Candace Klein (N)

20208 Kona, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon (M/E)
20808 Tango, Bollie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans (N)

16" Master/Excellent: 16 conpetitors

16405 True, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper

16111 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16220 Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers

16201 Fi nl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host

16702 Bayl a, Puli, Nancy Kelly

16301 WAve, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett

16219 Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
16212 Fi x, Border Collie, Terri Everline

16210 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

16208 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16110 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson
16108 Gdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16107 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16106 Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins

16104 Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero

16" Open: 2 competitors

16808 Elphie, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
16803 Smarty, Border Collie, Lois Cook

Friday (cont.)

16" Novice: 7 competitors

16812 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Nita Scartz
16802 Ryleigh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
16705 Po'a, All-American, Jerry Gardner

16811 Tit an, All-American, Emily Chapman
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16708 Kar ma, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

16710 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson

12" Master/Excellent: 7 competitors

12112 Stoked, Parson Russell Terrier,KirstenJohnson
12109 Sassafras, Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

12303 Wilma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12110 Zaki, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12108 Binx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

12106 Rebelle, Border Terrier, Robert Nicholas
12101 Everleigh, American Eskimo Dog,S. Clingenpeel

12" open: 2 conpetitors
12503 Flash, Am. Eskimo, April Ellison
8602 Tyrion, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

12" Novice: 7 competitors

12708 Rye, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12705 Mimikyu, Shetland Sheepdog, Adriana Nottestad
12704 Juicy Bits, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Jan Gaynor
12703 Birdie, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha
12701 Wish, Swedish Vallhund, Susan Clingenpeel
12501 Walter, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, S. Grim
12801 Jessie, All-American, Carol Greer

8"Master/Excellent: 5 conpetitors
8209 Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum
8203 Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
8111 G umi o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani
8110 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

8" Open: 1 competitor
8702 Niko, Russian Tsvetnaya Bolonka, April Ellison

8" Novice: 1 competitor

8403 Lettie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg

4" Master/Excellent: 1 conpetitor
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 4 conpetitors

24903 Darwi n, Poodle (Standard), Page Southerland
24901 Samm se, All-American, Sarah Reise

24704 Mbr gan, Vizsla, Jennifer Anderson

24702 Kear ney, Irish Setter, John Abert



Friday (cont.)

20": 10 conpetitors 24503 El ea, Beauceron, Michele Godemann
20715 Carl ,Border Collie, Abby Zerm 24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris
20714 Theory, Border Collie, Paige Bene
20713 N tro, All-American, Tina Ferguson 20": 13 conpetitors
20901 Dai sy, All-American, Lynn Yates 20902 Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane
20809 Marshal | , Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans 20812 Roz, Cane Corso, Rebecca Simonski
20701 Si | ky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook 20808 Tango, Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans
20711 Enber , Border Collie, Brianne Farr 20806 Beau, Boxer, Margaret Wilson
20708 Beoi r, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey 20803 Rocket , All-American, Candace Klein
20707 | ke, All-American, Barbara Meinhardt 20510 Gabri el , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20705 Jeepers, All-American, Linda Trent 20509 M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs

20507 Confetti ,Border Collie, Jenna Williams
16": 15 conpetitors 20506 Kyt e, Border Collie, Terri Everline
16904 Nebul a, Keeshond, Ashleigh Clark 20505 Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
16812 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Nita Scartz 20504 Hope, Mountain Cur, Patricia Jackson
16802 Ryl ei gh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host 20308 Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
16710 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson 20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
16811 Titan, All-American, Emily Chapman
16809 Mvosi no, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones 16": 1 conpetitor
16808 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson 16705 Po' a, All-American, Jerry Gardner

16807 Baccar at , Barbet, Christine Hatfield
16805 Kat e, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16803 Smarty, Border Collie, Lois Cook
16708 Kar ma, Border Collie, Brianne Farr
16701 Caspi an, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16711 Ganbit , Border Collie, Ashleigh Clark _
16301 Wave, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett 8": 1 conpetitors

8403 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg

12": 4 conpetitors

12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer

12503 Fl ash, American Eskimo Dog, April Ellison

12501 Wal t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm
8602 Tyrion, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

12": 10 conpetitors

12707 W' d, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek 4": 1 conpetitor

12708 Rye, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan 4601 Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox
12705 M m kyu, Shetland Sheepdog, Adriana Nottestad

12704 Juicy Bits,Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Jan Gaynor Rillg 2: Master/Excellent JWW

12703 Birdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha
12701 W sh, Swedish Vallhund, Susan Clingenpeel
12803 Bi ngl ey, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Brooks
12802 Carl ey, English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Hunt
12706 Wsper , Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
8602 Tyri on,Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

24": 7 conpetitors

24105 Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24302 Engage, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
24501 & aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
24303 Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

8": 8 conpetitors 24104 Lincol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
8801 Lilibet, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic 24103 Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
8804 d' Arque, Pyrenean Shepherd, Amy Burnette

8903 Rush, Boston Terrier, Tara Johnson 20": 46 conpetitors

8901 Rosi e, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger 20316 Zi v, Border Collie, Carol Julian

8702 Ni ko, Russian Tsvetnaya Bolonka, April Ellison 20208 Kona, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon
8701 M. Fahrenheit , Papillon, Ginsey St. Croix 20131 Kyl 0, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
8401 R2, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Konnie Li 20130 Fuji ,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

8803 Tosh, Pyrenean Shepherd, Amy Burnette 20802 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch

20801 Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
20502 Roo0, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

24": 5 conpetitors 20402 Dudl ey, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna 20401 Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
24703 Navi , Flat-Coated Retriever, Demis Eckert 20306 Ava, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant

24701 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert 20207 Bl ossom, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon



20313
20312
20311
20310
20307
20305
20304
20205
20203
20201
20117
20129
20128
20127
20126
20125
20124
20123
20122
20121
20120
20119
20116
20115
20114
20113
20112
20111
20109
20107
20106
20103
20102
20101

16":

16405
16303
16111
16220
16201
16107
12401
16702
16503
16302
16102
16218
16601
16219
16216
16215
16212
16210
16209
16208
16207
16206

Bi zzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas

Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

Br odi e, Border Collie, Tom Adair

Dot , Border Collie, Deb Young

Fr anki e, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Sequel , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

Al'i i, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant

Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

Grani t e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey

G rill a,Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Lyri c, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate

Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas

Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

Pepper , All-American, April Rogers

El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton

Dem ¢, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
Kaycee, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Knowlton
Mer i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner
Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

Kai , All-American, Carol Greer

Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson

34 conpetitors

Tr ue, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper

Hal | ey Wbl obi t z , All-American, Melissa Zerm
Ar cher , All-American, Roberta Vigil

Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers

Fi nl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host

Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

Levi t at e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison

Bayl a, Puli, Nancy Kelly

Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish

Band, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell

Fi renze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Hope, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy

Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
Ganbi t , Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

Tess, Border Collie, Kelly Adams

Fi x, Border Collie, Terri Everline

Charl i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
Har t , Border Collie, James Barrett

Friday (cont.)

16205
16204
16203
16217
16202
16110
16109
16108
16106
16105
16104
16101

12":

12210
12303
12502
12302
12301
12207
12206
12101
12110
12109
12108
12106
12105
12104
12102
12204
12202

8":

8102
8113
8601
8302
8402
8206
8210
8209
8207
8203
8201
8111
8110
8107
8106
8105
8103
8101
8112
8104

4"
4201
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Hot Shot , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

Pl ent y , Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
Kensi , Border Collie, Barbara Knowlton

Ji 'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins

Bennet t , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Senna, Border Collie, Erin Rakosky

17 conpetitors

St or ny , Border Collie, Melody Jackson

W | ma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
Jade, All-American, Margaret Donato

Dor i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair

Rev, Border Collie, Marni Brown

Aur or a, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

Ever| ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel
Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Sassaf r as , Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

Bi nx , Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

Rebel | e, Border Terrier, Robert Nicholas

Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey

Lei |l a Lou, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim

WAl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero

19 conpetitors

Jacie, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

ZZ, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

Ti bbs, Boston Terrier, Julie Haddy

Spar kil es, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

St yl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

G uni 0, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol

Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

Br eeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley

Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

Ri ppl e, Boston Terrier, Julie Haddy

ditter, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White

1 conpetitor

Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre



Friday (cont.)

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

24c702 Dol |y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna
24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

20": 11 conpetitors

20715 Carl ,Border Collie, Abby Zerm

20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20802 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20801 Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
20126 Cirill a,Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad
20119 Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

20114 Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
20125 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20111 Dem c, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
20124 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

16": 8 conpetitors

16303 Hall ey Wl obitz , All-American, Melissa Zerm
12401 Levitat e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
16208 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16804 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16102 Firenze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16110 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson
16109 Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16107 Kol i ,Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

12": 5 conpetitors

12210 Storny, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

12204 W4l do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel
8602 Tyri on, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

8": 4 conpetitors

8112 Ri ppl e, Boston Terrier, Julie Haddy

8111 G um o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

4": 1 conpetitor
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
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Running Order List
Saturday, September 7, 2024

Ring 1: Premier Standard

8": 8 conpetitors

8113 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8301 Wat son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8202 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

8111 G um o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8105 Breeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley

12": 8 conpetitors

12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

12304 Fi zz, Parson Russell Terrier, Jasmine Lyon

12204 W4l do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12203 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel

16": 9 conpetitors

16111 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil
16804 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
16710 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson
16211 I ntrepid, Border Collie, Stephen Glasser
16202 Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

16109 Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
16106 Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins
16102 Firenze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16709 Nori , Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon

20": 17 conpetitors

20602 Mur phy, Australian Shepherd, Dinah Reece
20130 Fuji , Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

20802 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20801 Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20302 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20125 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

20202 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20126 Cirill a,Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad
20114 Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20111 Dem ¢, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
20109 Kaycee, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Knowlton
20124 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson
20110 Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

24": 2 conpetitors
24c702 Dol |y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna
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Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

4": 3 conpetitors

4401 Har per , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Eva Gail LaBerge
4203 Sophi e, Havanese, Theresa Page

4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8": 25 competitors

8211 Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8113 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

8403 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg
8401 R2, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Konnie Li

8302 Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

8301 Wat son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8210 Kraze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
8208 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8207 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

8206 Spar kl es, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
8205 Lel a, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

8203 Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

8202 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

8103 Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

8111 Grum o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8110 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

8109 Rosal yn, Havanese, Theresa Page

8108 Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8106 Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

8105 Breeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley
8104 Qditter,Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
8101 Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

8102 Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

12": 23 conpetitors

12209 Frank, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Terrick Munn
12303 W/ nm, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12501 Wal t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm
12305 A iver , Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Hilton
12304 Fi zz, Parson Russell Terrier, Jasmine Lyon
12301 Dori e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair

12207 Rev, Border Collie, Marni Brown

12206 Auror a, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

12203 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
12201 Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12204 W4l do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12111 Cber on, Jack Russell Terrier, Alecia Boese
12110 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12109 Sassafras, Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

12107 Integrity , All-American, Stephen Glasser
12106 Rebel | e, Border Terrier, Robert Nicholas
12105 Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey
12104 Leila Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
12102 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim



12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel

16":

16111
16102
16702
16502
16501
16218
16402
16401
16302
16301
16220
16219
16216
16215
16211
16210
16209
16217
16208
16207
16206
16205
16203
16202
16201
16213
16109
16108
16107
16106
16105
16103
16101

20":

20602
20131
20130
20802
20801
20401
20314
20313
20312
20311
20310
20308
20307
20306
20305
20304
20303
20302
20301
20205

33 conpetitors

Ar cher , All-American, Roberta Vigil

Fi renze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

Bayl a, Puli, Nancy Kelly

Laska, Border Collie, William Zak

Essence, Border Collie, Patty Krup

Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Fi nnesse, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague
Bodhi , Golden Retriever, Laura Dadson

Band, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
Wave, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett

Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers

Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
Ganbi t , Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

Tess, Border Collie, Kelly Adams

I nt repi d, Border Collie, Stephen Glasser

Charl i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz

Ji 'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
Har t , Border Collie, James Barrett

Hot Shot , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

Kensi , Border Collie, Barbara Knowlton

Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

Fi nl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host

Fi nny, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins

Bennet t , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Stallings DVM
Senna, Border Collie, Erin Rakosky

49 conpetitors

Mur phy , Australian Shepherd, Dinah Reece

Kyl 0, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
Fuj i , Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

Lot ti , Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch

Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Cedri c, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

Bi zzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas

Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

Br odi e, Border Collie, Tom Adair

Dot , Border Collie, Deb Young

Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Fr anki e, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Ava, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant

Sequel , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

Pear t , English Springer Spaniel, Brad Carpenter
Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie

Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

Al'i i, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
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Saturday (cont.)

20204 Potter , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20203 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
20202 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20201 W nk, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant
20117 Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

20106 Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
20129 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20128 Granite, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20127 Stout , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
20126 Cirill a,Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad
20125 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20124 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20121 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
20120 Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas

20119 Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

20118 | ngenuity , Border Collie, Donna Arnett
20116 Pepper , All-American, April Rogers

20115 El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

20114 Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20112 Feli x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton

20111 Dem ¢, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson

20110 Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie
20109 Kaycee, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Knowlton
20108 Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

20107 Merl i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner

20105 Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
20103 El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy
20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson

24": 5 conpetitors

24105 Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24303 Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris

24102 Ryngo! , Rottweiler, Amy Jenkins

24104 Li ncol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English

Ring 1: Open Standard

4": 1 conpetitor
4601 Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox

8": 3 conpetitors

8902 Freya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
8601 ZZ, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory
8501 Pi xi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser

12": 4 conpetitors

12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer

12702 Meeko, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
12503 Fl ash, American Eskimo Dog, April Ellison
12502 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

16": 3 conpetitors

16601 Hope, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy
16504 Vegas, Border Collie, Heather Napoli
16503 Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish



20": 11 conpetitors

20902 Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane
20806 Beau, Boxer, Margaret Wilson
20710 Tri o, Border Collie, Maggie Fan
20512 Qunnar , Vizsla, Ashley Booth
20510 Gabri el , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20509 M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
20506 Kyt e, Border Collie, Terri Everline
20505 Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
20504 Hope, Mountain Cur, Patricia Jackson
20501 Qui z, Border Collie, Jes Hand

24": 2 conpetitors
24501 G aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
20402 Dudl ey, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

Ring 1: Novice Standard

8": 3 conpetitors

8901 Rosi e, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger

8801 Lili bet,Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8701 M. Fahrenheit ,Papillon, Ginsey St. Croix

12": 6 conpetitors

12701 W sh, Swedish Vallhund, Susan Clingenpeel
12901 Remi , Papillon, Kendra Watson

12804 Lily, Border Collie, Susan Lieppe

12803 Bi ngl ey, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Brooks
12705 M mi kyu, Shetland Sheepdog, Adriana Nottestad
12703 Birdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

16": 18 conpetitors

16903 Breaker , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Sacha Eckert
16811 Titan, All-American, Emily Chapman

16808 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
16807 Baccar at , Barbet, Christine Hatfield

16806 Sel ena, Xoloitzcuintli, Larinda Wilken

16805 Kat e, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy

16803 Smarty, Border Collie, Lois Cook

16802 Ryl ei gh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16709 Nori ,Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon

16708 Kar ma, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

16707 Gypsy, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

16705 Po' a, All-American, Jerry Gardner

16704 Kal o, Poodle (Standard), JohnieSue Thurman
12401 Levitat e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
16703 Charli e, Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
16706 Freya, Australian Shepherd, Larinda Wilken
16810 Leo, All-American, Emily Chapman

20": 13 conpetitors

20601 ©Mono, Old English Sheepdog, David Horst
20812 Roz, Cane Corso, Rebecca Simonski

20807 M ney, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

Saturday (cont.)
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20804 Leel 00, German Shepherd Dog, Ken Wallace
20803 Rocket , All-American, Candace Klein
20712 Lady, All-American, Ashley Booth

20709 Bri ght , Border Collie, Rowen Lyon

20711 Enber , Border Collie, Brianne Farr

20706 Brooke, Dalmatian, Anita Tate

20705 Jeeper s, All-American, Linda Trent

20704 Eddi e, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

20703 Sati ne, Collie (Rough), Morgan Tangren
20701 Si | ky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook

24": 6 conpetitors

24701 Quinlan, Irish Setter, John Abert
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna
24902 AnD, Rottweiler, Mark Elvington

24901 Samn se, All-American, Sarah Reise
24703 Navi , Flat-Coated Retriever, Demis Eckert
24702 Kearney, Irish Setter, John Abert

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

4": 1 conpetitor
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

8": 3 conpetitors

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8301 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

12": 8 conpetitors

12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer

12208 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

12703 Birdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

12702 Meeko, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

12110 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel

16": 12 conpetitors

16802 Ryl ei gh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
16804 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16220 Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers

16210 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
16208 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith
16201 Finl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
16701 Caspi an, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16504 Vegas, Border Collie, Heather Napoli
16503 Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish

16502 Laska, Border Collie, William Zak

16103 Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Stallings DVM

20": 22 conpetitors

20601 Mono, Old English Sheepdog, David Horst
20810 Loki ,Poodle (Standard), Sandra Tokash
20804 Leel 00, German Shepherd Dog, Ken Wallace



20202 Boonie, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20709 Bright, Border Collie, Rowen Lyon
20902 Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane

20703 Satine, Collie (Rough), Morgan Tangren
20701 Silky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook
20509 Misha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
20507 Confetti, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
20506 Kyte, Border Collie,Terri Everline

20505 Bodhi, Border Collie, James Barrett
20501 Quiz, Border Collie, Jes Hand

20313 Bi zzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas

20312 Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

20310 Dot , Border Collie, Deb Young

20302 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie
20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
20120 Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas
20118 | ngenuity , Border Collie, Donna Arnett
20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
20106 Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

24": 2 conpetitors
24501 G aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris

Ring 2: FAST

4" Master/Excellent: 2 conpetitors
4203 Sophi e, Havanese, Theresa Page
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

8" Master Excellent: 9 conpetitors

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8301 Wat son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8208 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8204 Tucket , All-American, Dinah McQueen

8111 G um o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8110 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8109 Rosal yn, Havanese, Theresa Page

8302 Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

8" Open: 4 conpetitors

8902 Freya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
8702 Ni ko, Russian Tsvetnaya Bolonka, April Ellison
8105 Breeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley
8501 Pi xi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser

8" Novice: 2 conpetitors
8901 Rosie, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger
8403 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg

12" Master/Excellent: 12 competitors

12112 Stoked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12209 Frank, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Terrick Munn
12303 Wilma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12111 Oberon, Jack Russell Terrier, Alecia Boese
12110 Zaki, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Saturday (cont.)

12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

12107 Integrity, All-American, Stephen Glasser

12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
12102 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim

12109 Sassafras, Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel
12203 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

12" Open: 2 competitors
8602 Tyrion, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory
12503 Flash, American Eskimo Dog, April Ellison

12" Novice: 7 competitors
12704 Juicy Bits, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Jan Gaynor
12703 Birdie, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha
12702 Meeko, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
12701 Wish, Swedish Vallhund, Susan Clingenpeel
12501 Walter, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm
12804 Lily, Border Collie, Susan Lieppe
12801 Jessie, All-American, Carol Greer

16" Master/Excellent: 11 conpetitors

16704 Kal o, Poodle (Standard), JohnieSue Thurman

16703 Charl i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
16302 Band, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
16301 Wave, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett

16219 Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
16210 Charl i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

16201 Fi nl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host

16108 Odi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16107 Kol i ,Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16106 Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins

12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero

16" oOpen: 6 conpetitors

16808 Elphie, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
16803 Smarty, Border Colliem Lois Cook

16504 Vegas, Border Collie, Heather Napoli

16502 Laska, Border Collie, William Zak

16401 Bodhi , Golden Retriever, Laura Dadson

16103 Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Stallings. DVM

16" Novice: 7 conpetitors

16811 Titan, All-American, Emily Chapman
16708 Kar na, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

16802 Ryl ei gh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16705 Po' a, All-American, Jerry Gardner

16810 Leo, All-American, Emily Chapman

16710 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson

20" Preferred: All Classes (9 Competitors)

20809 Marshall, Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans (N)
20807 Miney, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn (E)
20203 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland (E)
20202 Boonie, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield (MO



Saturday (cont.)

20806 Beau, Boxer, Margaret Wilson (O) 24" Novice: 4 competitors

20811 Rocket, All-American, Candace Klein (N) 24901 Samwise, All-American, Sarah Reise

20601 Momo, Old English Sheepdog, David Horst (N) 24705 Jackson, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
20810 Loki, Poodle (Standard), Sandra Tokash (N) 24301 Dexter, Vizsla, Lisa Harris

20808 Tango, Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans (N) 20402 Dudley, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

24" Master/Excellent: 1 competitor Rlng 2: Novice JWW

24701 Quinlan, Irish Setter, John Abert 8": 5 conpetitors

8901 Rosi e, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger

8801 Lilibet, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8702 Niko, Russian, Tsvetnaya Bolonka, April Ellison
8701 Mr. Fahrenheit, Papillon, Ginsey St. Croix
8401 R2, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Konni Li

20" Master/Excellent: 22 competitors

20309 Katniss, German Wirchaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20106 Cassidy, Golden Retriver, Lisa Graham

20509 Misha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs 12": 10 conpetitors

20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle 12707 We'd, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek

20505 Bodhi, Border Collie, James Barrett 12901 Remi, Papillon, Kendra Watson

20313 Bizzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas 12804 Lily, Border Collie, Susan Lieppe

20312 Sabot, Bearded Collie, Joe Root 12803 Bi ngl ey, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Brooks

20302 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie 12705 M mi kyu, Shetland Sheepdog, Adriana Nottestad
20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau 12704 Juicy Bits,Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Jan Gaynor

12703 Bi rdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

12701 W sh, Swedish Vallhund, Susan Clingenpeel

12706 Wsper , Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
8602 Tyri on,Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

20129 Ember, Border Collie, Marni Brown
20123 Lyric, Border Collie, Brianne Farr
20122 Flirt, Border Collie, Anita Tate

20121 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
20120 Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas

20119 River, Border Collie, Tracy Cann

20118 Ingenuity, Border Collie, Donna Arnett

16": 17 conpetitors

16903 Breaker , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Sacha Eckert
16806 Sel ena, Xoloitzcuintli, Larinda Wilken

16811 Titan, All-American, Emily Chapman

16808 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
16807 Baccar at , Barbet, Christine Hatfield

16805 Kat e, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy

16803 Smarty, Border Collie, Lois Cook

16802 Ryl ei gh, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16710 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson
16709 Nori , Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon

16708 Kar ma, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

16707 Gypsy, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

16706 Freya, Australian Shepherd, Larinda Wilken

20115 Elsa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

20105 Pippin, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
20103 Ella, Samoyed, Virgnia Bundy

20102 Kai, All-American, Carol Greer

20101 Reins, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson
20308 Splash, German Wirchaired Pointer, Anita Tate

20" Open: 4 competitors

20902 Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane

20310 Dot, Border Collie, Deb Young

20305 Sequel, Border Collie, Savanna Hicks
20114 Boogie, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

20" Novice: 10 conpetitors 16701 Caspi an, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16504 Vegas, Border Collie, Heather Napoli
20710 Tri o, Border Collie, Maggie Fan 16301 Wave, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett
20706 Brooke, Dalmatian, Anita Tate
20511 Hannah, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain 20": 14 conpetitors
20705 Jeeper s, All-American, Linda Trent 20713 Nitro, All-American, Tina Ferguson
20703 Sati ne, Collie (Rough), Morgan Tangren 20601 Mono, Old English Sheepdog, David Horst
20702 Kaboonl , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks 20810 Loki ,Poodle (Standard), Sandra Tokash
20701 Si | ky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook 20809 Marshal | , Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans
20711 Enber , Border Collie, Brianne Farr 20807 M ney, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20507 Confetti ,Border Collie, Jenna Williams 20804 Leel 00, German Shepherd Dog, Ken Wallace
20501 Qui z, Border Collie, Jes Hand 20712 Lady, All-American, Ashley Booth
20711 Enber , Border Collie, Brianne Farr
24" Open: 2 competitors 20708 Beoi r, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
24702 Kearney, Irish Setter, John Abert 20705 Jeepers, All-American, Linda Trent

24502 Kaalee, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain 20704 Eddi e, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz
20703 Sati ne, Collie (Rough), Morgan Tangren
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20701 Sil ky, Australian Shepherd, Lois Cook
20501 Qui z, Border Collie, Jes Hand

24": 4 conpetitors

24902 AnD, Rottweiler, Mark Elvington

24901 Samn se, All-American, Sarah Reise

24705 Jackson, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
24702 Kear ney, Irish Setter, John Abert

Ring 2: Open JWW

4": 1 conpetitor
4601 Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox

8": 2 conpetitors
8501 Pi xi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
8403 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg

12": 4 conpetitors

12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer

12702 Meeko, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
12503 Fl ash, American Eskimo Dog, April Ellison

12501 Wal t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm

16": 4 conpetitors

16810 Leo, All-American, Emily Chapman

16705 Po' a, All-American, Jerry Gardner

16703 Charli e, Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
16402 Fi nnesse, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague

20": 18 conpetitors

20803 Rocket , All-American, Candace Klein

20709 Bri ght , Border Collie, Rowen Lyon

20902 Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane

20812 Roz, Cane Corso, Rebecca Simonski

20808 Tango, Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans

20806 Beau, Boxer, Margaret Wilson

20511 Hannah, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
20710 Tri o, Border Collie, Maggie Fan

20512 Qunnar , Vizsla, Ashley Booth

20510 Gabri el , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20509 M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs

20507 Confetti ,Border Collie, Jenna Williams
20506 Kyt e, Border Collie, Terri Everline

20505 Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett

20504 Hope, Mountain Cur, Patricia Jackson

20314 Cedri c, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20308 Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

24": 5 conpetitors

24703 Navi , Flat-Coated Retriever, Demis Eckert
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna

24701 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert

24502 Kaal ee, Flat-Coated Retriever, Patricia McClain
24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris

Saturday (cont.)
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Ring 2: Master/Excellent JWW

4": 3 conpetitors

4401 Har per , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Eva Gail LaBerge
4203 Sophi e, Havanese, Theresa Page

4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8": 25 conpetitors

8113 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8902 Freya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
8601 ZZ, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

8302 Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
8103 Cami, Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

8301 Wat son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8210 Kraze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
8208 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8207 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

8206 Sparkl es, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White

8205 Lel a, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
8204 Tucket , All-American, Dinah McQueen
8203 Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

8202 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
8111 Grum o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8110 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

8109 Rosal yn, Havanese, Theresa Page

8108 Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8106 Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

8105 Breeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley

8104 (ditter,Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White

8102 Jacie, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher
8101 Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

12": 24 conpetitors

12209 Frank, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Terrick Munn
12303 W | ma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12502 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
12305 A iver , Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Hilton
12304 Fi zz, Parson Russell Terrier, Jasmine Lyon
12301 Dori e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair

12207 Rev, Border Collie, Marni Brown

12206 Aur or a, Border Collie, Brianne Farr

12205 Kat e, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
12203 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

12201 Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12204 Wal do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12111 Cberon, Jack Russell Terrier, Alecia Boese
12110 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
12109 Sassafras, Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

12107 Integrity, All-American, Stephen Glasser
12106 Rebel | e, Border Terrier, Robert Nicholas
12105 Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey
12104 Leila Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
12102 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim



Saturday (cont.)

12101 Everl ei gh, American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel
12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero

16": 36 conpetitors

16111 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16704 Kal o, Poodle (Standard), JohnieSue Thurman
12401 Levitat e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
16218 Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

16702 Bayl a, Puli, Nancy Kelly

16601 Hope, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy

16503 Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish

16502 Laska, Border Collie, William Zak

16501 Essence, Border Collie, Patty Krup

16401 Bodhi , Golden Retriever, Laura Dadson

16302 Band, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
16220 Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers

16219 Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
16217 Jill , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

16216 Ganbit , Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

16215 Tess, Border Collie, Kelly Adams

16213 Fi nny, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague

16212 Fi x, Border Collie, Terri Everline

16211 I ntrepid, Border Collie, Stephen Glasser

16210 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

16102 Firenze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16209 Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
16208 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16207 Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
16206 Hart , Border Collie, James Barrett

16205 Hot Shot , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

16203 Kensi , Border Collie, Barbara Knowlton

16202 Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

16201 Finl ey, Labrador Retriever, Denise Host

16109 Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16108 Odi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16107 Kol i ,Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16106 Laci , Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Jenkins

16105 Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
16103 Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Stallings DVM
16101 Senna, Border Collie, Erin Rakosky

20": 49 conpetitors

20602 Mur phy, Australian Shepherd, Dinah Reece
20131 Kyl o, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
20130 Fuji , Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

20802 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20801 Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20402 Dudl ey, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

20306 Ava, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant

20401 Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
20313 Bi zzy, Border Collie, Laurie Baas

20312 Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

20106 Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
20311 Brodi e, Border Collie, Tom Adair

20310 Dot , Border Collie, Deb Young

20307 Franki e, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
20117 Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers
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20305 Sequel , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

20304 Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

20303 Peart , English Springer Spaniel, Brad Carpenter
20302 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20205 Ali’i,Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
20204 Potter , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20203 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
20202 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20201 W nk, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant
20129 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20128 Granite, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20127 Stout , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
20125 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20124 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20122 Flirt , Border Collie, Anita Tate

20121 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

20120 Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas

20119 Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

20118 | ngenuity , Border Collie, Donna Arnett
20116 Pepper , All-American, April Rogers

20115 El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

20114 Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20112 Feli x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton

20111 Dem c, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
20110 Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

20109 Kaycee, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Knowlton
20108 Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

20107 Merl i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner
20105 Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

20103 El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

20102 Kai , All-American, Carol Greer

20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson

24": 5 conpetitors

24105 Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24501 G aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
24303 Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
24102 Ryngo! , Rottweiler, Amy Jenkins

24104 Li ncol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English

Ring 2: Premier JWW

4": 1 conpetitor
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

8": 5 conpetitors

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8301 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

8111 G um 0, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tabitha Krol
8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

12": 5 conpetitors

12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12204 W4l do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood



12101
8602

16":

16804
12401
16208
16202
16109
16107
16102

20":

20602
20802
20801
20302
20117
20508
20202
20125
20121
20119
20114
20113
20111
20110
20108
20116
20124

24"

Saturday (cont.)

Ever| ei gh , American Eskimo Dog, Susan Clingenpeel
Tyri on, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

7 conpetitors

Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Levi t at e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

Fi renze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

17 conpetitors

Mur phy , Australian Shepherd, Dinah Reece
Lot ti , Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
Tal | ul ah, All-American, Erin Cheatham
Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie

Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Demi ¢, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

Pepper , All-American, April Rogers

Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

2 conpetitors

24c702 Dol |y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna
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Running Order List
Sunday, September 8, 2024

Ring 1: Premier Standard Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard
24": 3 conpetitors 24": 6 conpetitors
24C702 Dol | 'y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix 24302 Engage, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones 24303
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey 24301 Dexter ,
24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt Vizsla, Lisa Harris
24102 Ryngo! , Rottweiler, Amy Jenkins
20": 17 conpetitors 24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle 24103 Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
20130 Fuji , Border Collie, Kelly Noonan
20802 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch 20": 43 conpetitors

20302 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20117 Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20118 | ngenuity , Border Collie, Donna Arnett
20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

20202 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield

20206 Phyl , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jeanne Peffley-Wilson
20131 Kyl 0, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
20130 Fuji , Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

20802 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch

20401 Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
20315 Sophi e, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman

20125 #1 Hottie ,Border Collie, Don St. Croix 20314 Cedri c, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20119 Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann 20312 Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

20124 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle 20503 Yeti, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
20114 Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper 20311 Brodi e. Border Collie. Tom Adair
20108 Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain 20308 Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate

20116 Pepper » All-American, April Rogers 20307 Franki e, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson 20305 Sequel , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

20110 Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie 20304 Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

20303 Peart , English Springer Spaniel, Brad Carpenter

20302 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20301 Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

20205 Ali’i ,Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
20204 Potter ,Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

20203 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
20202 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20117 Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

20106 Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

20129 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20127 Stout , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey

20125 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix

20124 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20121 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

20120 Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas

20119 Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

20118 | ngenuity ,Border Collie, Donna Arnett

20116 Pepper , All-American, April Rogers

20115 El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

20114 Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20112 Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton

20111 Demi ¢, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson

20110 Q Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

20108 Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

20107 Merli n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner

20105 Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

20104 Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

20103 El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson

16": 7 conpetitors

16303 Hall ey Wl obitz , All-American, Melissa Zerm
16804 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16211 I ntrepid, Border Collie, Stephen Glasser

16202 Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

16109 Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16107 Kol i ,Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16102 Firenze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

12": 7 conpetitors

12210 Storny, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12204 W4l do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12203 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood

8": 8 conpetitors

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8302 Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

8301 Wat son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8209 Lindi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

8208 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8202 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

16": 31 conpetitors
16405 True, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper

-20-



16303 Hall ey Wl obitz , All-American, Melissa Zerm
16404 Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson

16402 Fi nnesse, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague
16702 Bayl a, Puli, Nancy Kelly

16502 Laska, Border Collie, William Zak

16403 O ca, Australian Shepherd, Frances Kwiatkowski
16401 Bodhi , Golden Retriever, Laura Dadson

16302 Band, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
16301 Wave, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett

16220 Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers

16219 Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
16216 Ganbit , Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

16215 Tess, Border Collie, Kelly Adams

16214 Bel | e, Australian Shepherd, Annette Kirkland
16213 Fi nny, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague

16211 I ntrepid, Border Collie, Stephen Glasser

16210 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

16209 Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
16208 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16102 Firenze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

16206 Hart , Border Collie, James Barrett

16205 Hot Shot , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

16204 Pl enty, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
16202 Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

16109 Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16108 Odi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16107 Kol i ,Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16105 Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

16103 Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Stallings DVM
16101 Senna, Border Collie, Erin Rakosky

12": 20 conpetitors

12210 Storny, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

12303 W/ nm, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12501 Wal t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm
12304 Fi zz, Parson Russell Terrier, Jasmine Lyon
12302 Jade, All-American, Margaret Donato

12301 Dori e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair

12207 Rev, Border Collie, Marni Brown

12203 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
12201 Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12110 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12204 W4l do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12109 Sassafras, Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

12107 Integrity , All-American, Stephen Glasser
12106 Rebel | e, Border Terrier, Robert Nicholas
12105 Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey
12104 Leila Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
12102 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim

8": 24 conpetitors

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8403 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg
8401 R2, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Konnie Li

8302 Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

Sunday (cont.)
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8301 Wat son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8210 Kraze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
8209 Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

8208 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic

8109 Rosal yn, Havanese, Theresa Page

8108 Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre
8207 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
8103 Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

8206 Spar kl es, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White

8205 Lel a, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
8203 Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

8202 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
8110 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8106 Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

8105 Breeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley
8102 Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

8101 Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

8104 Qditter,Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White

4": 2 conpetitors
4203 Sophi e, Havanese, Theresa Page
4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 2 conpetitors
24501 G aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
20402 Dudl ey, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

20": 8 conpetitors

20902 Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane
20710 Tri o, Border Collie, Maggie Fan
20509 M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
20506 Kyt e, Border Collie, Terri Everline
20505 Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
20501 Qui z, Border Collie, Jes Hand

16": 2 conpetitors
16601 Hope, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy
16503 Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish

12": 4 conpetitors

12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer

12702 Meeko, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
12503 Fl ash, American Eskimo Dog, April Ellison
12502 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

8": 3 conpetitors

8902 Freya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
8601 ZZ, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory
8501 Pi xi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser



Sunday (cont.)

24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

Ring 1: Novice Standard

-22-

24": 8 conpetitors 20": 23 conpetitors
24701 Quinlan, Irish Setter, John Abert 20709 Bright , Border Collie, Rowen Lyon
24C701 Tesor 0, Border Collie, Iva Perna 20703 Sati ne, Collie (Rough), Morgan Tangren
24903 Darwi n, Poodle (Standard), Page Southerland 20509 M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
24902 AnD, Rottweiler, Mark Elvington 20508 Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
24901 Samwi se, All-American, Sarah Reise 20507 Confetti ,Border Collie, Jenna Williams
24704 Morgan, Vizsla, Jennifer Anderson 20503 Yeti , Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
24703 Navi , Flat-Coated Retriever, Demis Eckert 20106 Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
24702 Kearney, Irish Setter, John Abert 20505 Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
20501 Qui z, Border Collie, Jes Hand
20": 10 conpetitors 20113 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
20903 Vesper , Australian Shepherd, Kylie Soafter 20312 Sabot , Bearded C‘ollie,‘ Joe Root )
20709 Bri ght , Border Collie, Rowen Lyon 20302 Babe, Border Coll¥e, Richard Eggle
20601 Mono, Old English Sheepdog, David Horst 20301 Bean, Border‘Colhe, Lynn Martineau
20812 Roz, Cane Corso, Rebecca Simonski 20120 Hawk ey.e ; Brittany, Kathy‘ DeLucas
20807 M ney, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn 20118 I ngenuity , Border Collie, Donna Amett
20805 Duke, All-American, Andrea McCarter 20104 Vi e, Border Colhe,‘ Ju‘h? Kopp
20803 Rocket , All-American, Candace Klein 20103 E! I a., Samoyed, Virginia Bundy
20706 Brooke, Dalmatian, Anita Tate 20105 Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham
20704 Eddi e, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz 20101 Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson
20703 Sati ne, Collie (Rough), Morgan Tangren 20601 Mo, Old English Sheepdog, David Horst
20805 Duke, All-American, Andrea McCarter
16": 14 conpetitors 20204 ;ot t .er s Sl(ti) Ezgh;h Sl?eepdcf){g, illlli\(/)ln S:hll;
16904 Nebul a, Keeshond, Ashleigh Clark 20202 Booni €, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Maytie
16903 Breaker , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Sacha Eckert .
16902 Zoe, All-American, Tamara Waldrop 16": 13 CO’TPEt itors
16901 Arrow, Miniature American Shepherd, Katie Ball 16703 Char I I €, Shetland Sheepdog, Ar}gela Morgan
16810 Leo, All-American, Emily Chapman 16701 Caspi an, Shetland.Sheep(%og, Erin Rakosky
16808 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson 16502 Laska, Border Co?he, William Zak
16807 Baccar at , Barbet, Christine Hatfield 16301 V‘aYe ’ B(?r(.ier Collie, B.arbara Barrett .
16805 Kat e, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy 16108 Odi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Carohr.1e Coyle
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear 16103 Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Stallings DVM
16709 Nori , Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon 12202 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
16707 Gypsy, Border Collie, Cathy Smith 16808 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
16705 Po' a, All-American, Jerry Gardner 16804 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
12401 Levit at e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison 16801 Pizza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16703 Charl i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan 16219 Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
16210 Charl i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
12": 4 conpetitors 16404 Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson
12803 Bi ngl ey, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Brooks
12705 M mi kyu, Shetland Sheepdog, Adriana Nottestad 12": 14 conpetitors
12703 Birdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha 12801 Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer
12802 Carl ey, English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Hunt 12802 Carl ey, English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Hunt
12203 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen
8": 3 conpetitors 12208 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur
8802 Sprite, American Eskimo Dog, Elaine Norton 12708 Rye, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
8901 Rosi e, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger 12704 Juicy Bits, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Jan Gaynor
8801 Lilibet ,Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic 12112 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12703 Birdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha
. . 12702 Meeko, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
Rlllg 2: Time 2 Beat 12501 WAl t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, }S/hirley Grimm
12303 W/ na, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green
24": 4 conpetitors 12108 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller
24501 Graci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant 12103 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
24303 Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey 12110 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris
8": 5 conpetitors
8802 Sprite, American Eskimo Dog, Elaine Norton



8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8204 Tucket , All-American, Dinah McQueen
8901 Rosi e, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger

8301 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith

4": 1 conpetitor
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24"

24903
24902
24901
24704
24702

5 conpetitors
Dar wi n, Poodle (Standard), Page Southerland
Anp, Rottweiler, Mark Elvington
Samm se, All-American, Sarah Reise
Mor gan, Vizsla, Jennifer Anderson
Kear ney, Irish Setter, John Abert

20":

20903
20715
20713
20601
20807
20805
20708
20704
20703
20501

10 conpetitors
Vesper , Australian Shepherd, Kylie Soafter
Car | , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
Ni t r o, All-American, Tina Ferguson
Mono , Old English Sheepdog, David Horst
M ney, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
Duke, All-American, Andrea McCarter
Beoi r , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
Eddi e, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz
Sat i ne, Collie (Rough), Morgan Tangren
Qui z, Border Collie, Jes Hand

16":
16904

14 conpetitors
Nebul a, Keeshond, Ashleigh Clark
16903 Breaker , Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Sacha Eckert
16902 Zoe, All-American, Tamara Waldrop
16901 Arrow, Miniature American Shepherd, Katie Ball
16809 Mbosi np, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones
16808 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
16807 Baccar at , Barbet, Christine Hatfield
16805 Kat e, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy
16801 Pi zza, Spanish Water Dog, Stacey Clear
16709 Nori , Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon
16707 Gypsy, Border Collie, Cathy Smith
16701 Caspi an, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky
16301 Wave, Border Collie, Barbara Barrett
16711 Ganbit , Border Collie, Ashleigh Clark
12": 9 conpetitors
12708 Rye, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
12803 Bi ngl ey, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Brooks
12707 We' d, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
12705 M m kyu, Shetland Sheepdog, Adriana Nottestad
12704 Juicy Bits,Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Jan Gaynor
12703 Birdi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha
12706 Wsper , Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
12802 Carl ey, English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Hunt
8602 Tyri on, Miniature Schnauzer, Naoko Abe

8": 6 conpetitors
8804 d' Arque, Pyrenean Shepherd, Amy Burnette

Sunday (cont.)

-23-

8901
8801
8702
8401
8803

Rosi e, Yorkshire Terrier, Chloe Schlesinger

Li I'i bet , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Ni ko, Russian Tsvetnaya Bolonka, April Ellison
R2, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Konnie Li

Tosh, Pyrenean Shepherd, Amy Burnette

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 5 conpetitors

24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna
24703 Navi , Flat-Coated Retriever, Demis Eckert
24701 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert

24503 El ea, Beauceron, Michele Godemann
24301 Dext er , Vizsla, Lisa Harris

20":

20902
20812
20803
20710
20709
20509
20507
20506
20505
20314
20308
20301

12 conpetitors
Leo, Border Collie, Stacy Crane
Roz, Cane Corso, Rebecca Simonski
Rocket , All-American, Candace Klein
Tri o, Border Collie, Maggie Fan
Bri ght , Border Collie, Rowen Lyon
M sha, Border Collie, Caroline Hibbs
Conf etti ,Border Collie, Jenna Williams
Kyt e, Border Collie, Terri Everline
Bodhi , Border Collie, James Barrett
Cedri c, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

16":

16810
16705
16703
16402

4 conpetitors
Leo, All-American, Emily Chapman
Po' a, All-American, Jerry Gardner
Char | i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
Fi nnesse, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague

12":

12801
12702
12503

4 conpetitors
Jessi e, All-American, Carol Greer
Meeko, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
FI ash, American Eskimo Dog, April Ellison

12501 Wal t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm

8": 2 conpetitors
8501 Pi xi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
8403 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg

Ring 2: Master/Excellent JWW

24"

24302
24501
24303
24102
24101
24103

6 conpetitors
Engage , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
Gr aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
Bl aze, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
Ryngo! , Rottweiler, Amy Jenkins
Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt
Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones

20": 45 conpetitors
20206 Phyl , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jeanne Peffley-Wilson



20131
20130
20802
20508
20503
20106
20117
20402
20401
20315
20312
20311
20307
20305
20304
20303
20302
20205
20204
20203
20202
20129
20127
20126
20125
20124
20122
20121
20120
20119
20118
20116
20114
20113
20112
20111
20110
20108
20107
20105
20104
20103
20102
20101

16":

16405
16404
16303
16704
12401
16702
16601
16503
16502
16403
16401
16302
16220

Kyl 0, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
Fuj i , Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

Lot ti , Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Yet i , Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Cassi dy, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

Dudl ey, All-American, Jan Grimshaw

Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Sophi e, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman
Sabot , Bearded Collie, Joe Root

Br odi e, Border Collie, Tom Adair

Fr anki e, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Sequel , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

Peart , English Springer Spaniel, Brad Carpenter
Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie

Al'i i , Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP
Pot t er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
Enmber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
Cirill a,Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate

Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
Hawkeye, Brittany, Kathy DeLucas

Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann

I ngenui ty , Border Collie, Donna Arnett
Pepper , All-American, April Rogers

Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton

Dem c, Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

Mer | i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner
Pi ppi n, Golden Retriever, Lisa Graham

Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

Kai , All-American, Carol Greer

Rei ns, Australian Shepherd, Sherri Hudson

33 conpetitors

Tr ue, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper
Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson

Hal | ey Wbl obi t z , All-American, Melissa Zerm
Kal o, Poodle (Standard), JohnieSue Thurman
Levitate, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
Bay! a, Puli, Nancy Kelly

Hope, Golden Retriever, Mary McElroy

Beau, All-American, Ariane Neish

Laska, Border Collie, William Zak

O ca, Australian Shepherd, Frances Kwiatkowski
Bodhi , Golden Retriever, Laura Dadson

Band, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
Sachi , Samoyed, Maureen Powers

Sunday (cont.)
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16219
16216
16215
16214
16213
16102
16212
16211
16210
16209
16208
16206
16205
16204
16202
16109
16108
16107
16105
16103
16101

12":
12210
12303
12502
12304
12302
12301
12207
12205
12203
12201
12204
12110
12109
12108
12107
12106
12105
12104
12103
12102
12202

Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM CVMMP

Ganbi t , Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad

Tess, Border Collie, Kelly Adams

Bel | e, Australian Shepherd, Annette Kirkland

Fi nny, Australian Shepherd, Shari Sprague

Fi renze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

Fi x, Border Collie, Terri Everline

I ntrepi d, Border Collie, Stephen Glasser

Char | i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Har t , Border Collie, James Barrett

Hot Shot , Border Collie, Savanna Hicks

Pl ent y , Golden Retriever, Mardi McGuire-Closson
Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

Bennet t , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Stallings DVM
Senna, Border Collie, Erin Rakosky

22 conpetitors

St or nmy , Border Collie, Melody Jackson

W | ma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green
Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

Fi zz , Parson Russell Terrier, Jasmine Lyon
Jade, All-American, Margaret Donato

Dor i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair

Rev, Border Collie, Marni Brown

Kat e, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Sassaf r as , Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

I ntegrity,All-American, Stephen Glasser
Rebel | e, Border Terrier, Robert Nicholas
Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey
Lei |l a Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood
Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim

Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero

8": 24 conpetitors

8211
8902
8601
8302
8103
8301
8109
8210
8209
8208
8207

Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
Fr eya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
ZZ, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

Evi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
Rosal yn, Havanese, Theresa Page

Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

Chance , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan



8206
8205
8204
8203
8202
8201
8110
8107
8106
8105
8104
8102
8101

Spar k| es, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Lel a, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

Tucket , All-American, Dinah McQueen

Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan

St yl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

Br eeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley

G itter, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

4": 2 conpetitors
4203 Sophi e, Havanese, Theresa Page
4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

24c702 Dol |y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix
24C701 Tesor o, Border Collie, Iva Perna
24101 Lena, Belgian Malinois, Melissa Hunt

20":

20715
20508
20302
20802
20113
20315
20301
20126
20125
20119
20114
20124
20108
20110

14 conpetitors
Car | , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
Kasey, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie
Lot ti , Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
Sophi e, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman
Bean, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
Cirill a,Border Collie, Adriana Nottestad
#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
Ri ver , Border Collie, Tracy Cann
Boogi e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain
Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

16":

16303
16804
16709
12401
16208
16202
16109
16107
16102

9 conpetitors
Hal | ey Wbl obi t z , All-American, Melissa Zerm
Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
Nor i , Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon
Levi t at e, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith
Pur e, Border Collie, Iva Perna
Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner
Fi renze, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

12":

12210
12112
12204
12103

6 conpetitors
St or ny , Border Collie, Melody Jackson
St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
Wal do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green
Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Youngblood

Sunday (cont.)

-25-

12304 Fi zz, Parson Russell Terrier, Jasmine Lyon
8602 Tyri on, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

8": 6 conpetitors

8211 Kri ssi ,Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
8301 WAt son, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stewart Smith
8209 Lindi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

8107 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8105 Breeze, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Erica Linsley
8201 Styl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Rakosky

4": 1 conpetitor
4202 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
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